returns for the Shareholders. The Board believes that the Rights Issue is in the interests of the
Company and the Shareholders as a whole.

For the use of proceeds raised from the Rights Issue, please refer to the “Use of Proceeds
Raised from the Rights Issue” under the section headed “Details of the Rights Issue Plan” in this
announcement.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

For illustrative purpose, the following table sets out the Company’ s current shareholding structure
and the proposed shareholding structure upon the completion of the Rights Issue (the Rights Issue
is conducted on the basis of three (3) Rights Shares for every ten (10) existing Shares, assuming
that the Rights Shares are fully subscribed for, and assuming that there is no change in the total
issued Shares of the Company from the date of this announcement to the Record Date):

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after the
completion of the Rights Issue

Class of Shares
Number of

Shares in issue

Approximate
percentage
of the total

Shares
in issue

Number of
Shares to be
issued under

the Rights
Issue

Number of
Shares in issue

Approximate
percentage
of the total

Shares
in issue

A Shares 7,356,543,347 81.06% 2,206,963,004 9,563,506,351 81.06%
H Shares 1,719,045,680 18.94% 515,713,704 2,234,759,384 18.94%
Total 9,075,589,027 100.00% 2,722,676,708 11,798,265,735 100.00%

11

For illustrative purpose, the following table sets out the Company’ s current shareholding structure
and the proposed shareholding structure upon the completion of the Rights Issue (the Rights Issue
is conducted on the basis of three (3) Rights Shares for every ten (10) existing Shares, assuming
that 70% of the A Rights Shares are subscribed for and the H Rights Shares are fully subscribed
for, and assuming that there is no change in the total issued Shares of the Company from the date
of this announcement to the Record Date):

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after the
completion of the Rights Issue

Class of Shares
Number of

Shares in issue

Approximate
percentage
of the total

Shares
in issue

Number of
Shares to be
issued under

the Rights
Issue

Number of
Shares in issue

Approximate
percentage
of the total

Shares
in issue

A Shares 7,356,543,347 81.06% 1,544,874,103 8,901,417,450 79.93%
H Shares 1,719,045,680 18.94% 515,713,704 2,234,759,384 20.07%
Total 9,075,589,027 100.00% 2,060,587,807 11,136,176,834 100.00%

For illustrative purpose, the following table sets out the Company’ s current shareholding structure
and the proposed shareholding structure upon the completion of the Rights Issue (the Rights Issue
is conducted on the basis of three (3) Rights Shares for every ten (10) existing Shares, assuming
that the A Rights Shares are fully subscribed for and the H Rights Shares are not subscribed for,
and assuming that there is no change in the total issued Shares of the Company from the date of
this announcement to the Record Date):

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after the
completion of the Rights Issue

Class of Shares
Number of

Shares in issue

Approximate
percentage
of the total

Shares
in issue

Number of
Shares to be
issued under

the Rights
Issue

Number of
Shares in issue

Approximate
percentage
of the total

Shares
in issue

A Shares 7,356,543,347 81.06% 2,206,963,004 9,563,506,351 84.76%
H Shares 1,719,045,680 18.94% 0 1,719,045,680 15.24%
Total 9,075,589,027 100.00% 2,206,963,004 11,282,552,031 100.00%

12

For illustrative purpose, the following table sets out the Company’ s current shareholding structure
and the proposed shareholding structure upon the completion of the Rights Issue (the Rights Issue
is conducted on the basis of three (3) Rights Shares for every ten (10) existing Shares, assuming
that 70% of the A Rights Shares are subscribed for and the H Rights Shares are not subscribed for,
and assuming that there is no change in the total issued Shares of the Company from the date of
this announcement to the Record Date):

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after the
completion of the Rights Issue

Class of Shares
Number of

Shares in issue

Approximate
percentage
of the total

Shares
in issue

Number of
Shares to be
issued under

the Rights
Issue

Number of
Shares in issue

Approximate
percentage
of the total

Shares
in issue

A Shares 7,356,543,347 81.06% 1,544,874,103 8,901,417,450 83.81%
H Shares 1,719,045,680 18.94% 0 1,719,045,680 16.19%
Total 9,075,589,027 100.00% 1,544,874,103 10,620,463,130 100.00%

Under Rule 8.08(1) of the Hong Kong Listing Rules, at least 25% of the Company’ s total
issued shares capital must at all times be held by the public (the “Public Float Requirement” ).
According to public information, as at the date of this announcement, the Company’ s public float
percentage complies with the Public Float Requirement. Upon the completion of the Rights Issue,
the Company’ s public float percentage will continue to comply with the Public Float Requirement.

CIRCULAR

In accordance with the relevant requirements under the Articles of Association, a circular
containing, among others, (i) details of the Rights Issue; and (ii) the notices for convening the